

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT PESL3468  
WITH JAMES WHITE CONSTRUCTION**

**THIS AMENDMENT** is executed this 12th day of June, 2018 by and between James White Construction, (herein "Contractor") and COUNTY OF NEVADA (herein "County"). Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled "Snow removal and sanding at Nevada County Facilities in Truckee" executed on November 7, 2017.

**WHEREAS**, the contract was executed between the County and Contractor to provide snow removal and sanding services at Truckee facilities for the period November 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow for additional snow removal and sanding services in the amount of \$1,465.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of April 25, 2018.
2. That Section 2 is amended to increase the Maximum Contract Price by \$1,465 to \$26,465.
3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Honorable Edward C. Scofield  
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

CONTRACTOR:

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Julie Patterson Hunter  
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: \_\_\_\_\_